projects. Enforcement of this Item III shall be in accordance

with the provisions of Item X.

IV. CORRECTIONAL OFFICER STAFFING

. Defendants shall take immediate steps to increase

the correctional officer staffing from the present level of

approximately two-hundred fifteen (215) to the budgeted

level of two-hundred sixty-five (265) officers. In addition,

defendants commit to seek, through supplemental request(s)

for appropriations, sufficient operating funds to hire up to

three-hundred thirty-one (331) correctional officers by

October 1, 1982.

The parties recognize that the manning of posts as

set forth on the attached Post Trick Chart developed by

Major Decatur, attached as Exhibit 3 to this Agreement, is

the primary goal of any staffing plan and that deviations